For: Berea, Kentucky and Vacinity Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.

7th Revised SHEET NO: 1

CANCELLING 6th Revised Sheet

Nos: 1&4&5

BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY DEPARTMENT Name of Issuing Corporation

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE-CLASS 1

- (a) Applicable: To all customers in the city of Berea, Kentucky, and contiguous territory thereto.
- (b) Availability of Service: Water service in residences and other buildings connected therewith, not of a commercial or public character.
- (c) Rates: (Monthly) Per 100 cubic feet

RATE PER 100 CUBIC FEET

First 1,000 cubic feet cubic feet Next 500 All Over 1.500 cubic feet \$2.72 \$2.63 \$2.53

(d) Service Charge: All metered general water service customers shall pay a service charge based on the size of meter installed. The service charge will not entitle the customer to any water.

Size of Meter

RATE PER METER

inch meter 5/8

\$3.60

- (e) Late Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the 10th day after billing date.
- (f) Special Rule:

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(1) The standard rules and regulations of the utility shall

OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

(2) Reconnect charges shall be \$10.00.

OCT 3 1990

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.

SECTION 9 41)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

DATE OF ISSUE NOVEMBER

13.

DATE EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 3.

1990 DAY YEAR

ISSUED BY

DAY YEAR

CPO 2337, Berea, KY 40403

MONTH

Utilities Administrator TITLE

1990

ADDRESS

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

CASE NO: 90-052

MONTH

NAME OF OFFICER

DATED: OCTOBER 15, 1990

For: Berea, Kentucky and Vacinity
Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO. 4

7th Revised SHEET NO: 2

CANCELLING 6th Revised Sheet

Nos: 1&4&5

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE-CLASS 1

- (3) If account is not paid before the 27th day after date of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Berea College Water Utility and the Public Service Commission.
- (4) There shall be added to the customers bill as a separate item an amount equal to the proportionate part of any license, occupation, franchise or other similar fee or tax now or hereafter imposed upon Berea College Water Utility by local taxing authorities whether imposed by ordinance, franchise or otherwise, and which fee or tax is based upon the percentage of the gross receipts, net receipts or revenues from the sale of services rendered by Berea College Water Utility to the customer.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

OCT 3 1990

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

DATE OF ISSUE NOVEMBER 13. 1990 DATE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 3. 1990

MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR

ISSUED BY Mike Bethurem Utilities Administrator CPO 2337, Berea, KY 40403

NAME OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

CASE NO: 90-052 DATED: OCTOBER 15, 1990

		icinity
	P.S.C. Ky. No	4
	Original Sheet N	01
BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky.	No. 3
A Department of Berea College (Name of Issuing Corporation)	6th. Revised Sheet No	•1
CLASSIFICATIO	ON OF SERVICE	
Residential -	Class 1	RATE
(a) APPLICABLE: To Berea, Kentucky	and Vicinity	
(b) AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Avail	able for all purposes.	
(c) <u>RATES</u> : (Monthly)		
First 200 cu. ft. Next 1,800 cu. ft. Next 3,000 cu. ft. Next 5,000 cu. ft. Next 5,000 cu. ft. All Over 15,000 cu. ft.	Per 100 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft.	\$ 4.90 (I) 2.35 2.10 1.85 1.50 1.25
	nich 200 cu. ft. or nall be delivered.	\$ 4.90 (()
not y	ill be added if bill is paid by the 10th day billing date	
(f) SPECIAL RULES: If account is not paid before to of mailing the monthly bill, service in accordance with the rules of the sion of Kentucky and an extra charge before service is restored.	the 27th day after date es may be discontinued Public Service Commisee of \$10.00 will be made	BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE NOV 2 4 1982 IRSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 //SECTION 9 (1)
	B	16/20
DATE OF ISSUE Dec. 24 1982 Month Day Year ISSUED BY Aut. Name of Officer KARL E. WARMING Issued by authority of an Order of in Case Nos. 8531 and 8556 dated N	Month I Berea s Vice-President, Berea Title Add	ress

For: Berea, Kentucky and Vacinity Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.

7th Revised SHEET NO: 3 CANCELLING 6th Revised Sheet

No. 2

BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY DEPARTMENT Name of Issuing Corporation

COMMERCIAL SERVICE-CLASS 2

- (a) Applicable: To all customers in the city of Berea, Kentucky, and contiguous territory thereto.
- (b) Availability of Service: Water service in stores, factories, and/or other buildings of a commercial or public character.

(c) Rates:	(Monthly) Per 10	00 cubic fe	eet	RATE PER 100 CUBIC FEET
	First	5,000	cubic feet	\$2.30
	Next	5,000	cubic feet	\$2.27
	All Over	10,000	cubic feet	\$2.17

(d) Service Charge: All metered general water service customers shall pay a service charge based on the size of meter installed. The service charge will not entitle the customer to any water.

Size of Meter		PER METER
		,
5/8	inch meter	\$3.60
1	inch meter	\$5.04
1 1/2	inch meter	\$6.48
2	inch meter	\$10.44
3	inch meter	\$39.60
4	inch meter	\$50.40

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(e) Late Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE 10th day after billing date.

(f) Special Rule:

OCT 3 1990

(1) The standard rules and regulations of the utility shall RSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. apply.

DATE EFFECTIVE 1990 DATE OF ISSUE NOVEMBER 13. 1990 DAY YEAR MONTH MONTH

wom CPO 2337, Berea, KY 40403 ISSUED BY Utilities Administrator TITLE ADDRES'S NAME OF OFFICER

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

CASE NO: 90-052 DATED: OCTOBER 15, 1990

11-90

For: Berea. Kentucky and Vacinity
Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO. 4

7th Revised SHEET NO: 4

CANCELLING 6th Revised Sheet
No. 2

COMMERCIAL SERVICE-CLASS 2

- (2) Reconnect charges shall be \$10.00.
- (3) If account is not paid before the 27th day after date of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Berea College Water Utility and the Public Service Commission.
- (4) There shall be added to the customers bill as a separate item an amount equal to the proportionate part of any license, occupation, franchise or other similar fee or tax now or hereafter imposed upon Berea College Water Utility by local taxing authorities whether imposed by ordinance, franchise or otherwise, and which fee or tax is based upon the percentage of the gross receipts, net receipts or revenues from the sale of services rendered by Berea College Water Utility to the customer.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

OCT 3 1990

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 &1),

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

DATE OF ISSUE NOVEMBER 13. 1990

MONTH DAY YEAR

DATE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 3. 1990

MONTH DAY YEAR

ISSUED BY Mike Bethurem Utilities Administrator CPO 2337, Berea, KY 40403

NAME OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS

NAME OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRES
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

CASE NO: 90-052 DATED: OCTOBER 15, 1990

	FOR Berea, Kentucky and vicinity	
	P.S.C. Ky. No	
	Original Sheet No. 2	
BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 3	
A Department of Berea College (Name of Issuing Corporation)	6th. Revised Sheet No. 1	
CLASSIFI	CATION OF SERVICE	
Comme	rcial - Class 2 RATE	
(a) APPLICABLE: To Berea, Ker	tucky and Vicinity	
(b) AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:	Available for all purposes.	
(c) <u>RATES</u> : (Monthly)		
First 200 cu. ft. Next 1,800 cu. ft. Next 3,000 cu. ft. Next 5,000 cu. ft. Next 5,000 cu. ft. All Over 15,000 cu. ft.	Per 100 cu. ft. 2.35 Per 100 cu. ft. 2.10 Per 100 cu. ft. 1.85 Per 100 cu. ft. 1.50	
•	For which 200 cu. ft. or shall be delivered. \$ 4.90	
1	10% will be added if bill is not paid by the 10th day after billing date	
of mailing the monthly bill, s in accordance with the rules o sion of Kentucky and an extra	f the Public Service Commis- NOV 2 4 4000	
before service is restored.	PURSUANT TO 807 KAI	R 5:01
ISSUED BY Karl & Namues Name of Officer KARL E. WARMING	Month Day Year Berea College siness Vice-President, Berea, Kentucky Title Address r of the Public Service Commission of Ky.	1/90

For: Berea. Kentucky and Vacinity
Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO. 4
7th Revised SHEET NO: 5

CANCELLING 6th Revised Sheet

No. 3

BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY DEPARTMENT
Name of Issuing Corporation

INDUSTRIAL SERVICE-CLASS 3

- (a) Applicable: To all customers in the city of Berea, Kentucky, and contiguous territory thereto.
- (b) Availability of Service: Water service for large commercial users and/or factories, industries or buildings of public character and all qualifying users.

(c) Rates: (Monthly) Per 1	00 cubic fo	eet	RATE PER 100 CUBIC FEET
First	20,000	cubic feet	\$2.17
Next All Over	20,000	cubic feet	\$2.12 \$2.03

(d) <u>Service Charge</u>: All metered general water service customers shall pay a service charge based on the size of meter installed. The service charge will not entitle the customer to any water.

Size	of Meter	PER METER
1	inch meter	\$5.04
1 1/2	inch meter	\$6.48
2	inch meter	\$10.44
3	inch meter	\$39.60
4	inch meter	\$50.40
6	inch meter	\$75.60
8	inch meter	\$104.40

(e) Late Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the 10th day after billing date.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

(f) Special Rule:

OCT 3 1990

(1) The standard rules and regulations of the utility shapursuant TO 807 KAR 5:011. apply.

DATE OF ISSUE NOVEMBER 13. 1990 DATE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 3. 1990

MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR

ISSUED BY Mike Bethurem Utilities Administrator CPO 2337, Berea, KY 40403

NAME OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

CASE NO: 90-052 DATED: OCTOBER 15, 1990

For: Berea. Kentucky and Vacinity
Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO. 4
7th Revised SHEET NO: 6
CANCELLING 6th Revised Sheet
No. 3

INDUSTRIAL SERVICE-CLASS 3

- (2) Reconnect charges shall be \$10.00.
- (3) If account is not paid before the 27th day after date of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Berea College Water Utility and the Public Service Commission.
 - (4) There shall be added to the customers bill as a separate item an amount equal to the proportionate part of any license, occupation, franchise or other similar fee or tax now or hereafter imposed upon Berea College Water Utility by local taxing authorities whether imposed by ordinance, franchise or otherwise, and which fee or tax is based upon the percentage of the gross receipts, net receipts or revenues from the sale of services rendered by Berea College Water Utility to the customer.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

OCT 3 1990

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1),

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

DATE OF ISSUE NOVEMBER 13. 1990 DATE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 3. 1990

MONTH DAY YEAR

MONTH DAY YEAR

Utilities Administrator CPO 2337, Berea, KY 40403

NAME OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

CASE NO: 90-052 DATED: OCTOBER 15, 1990

	FOR	Berea, Kentucky and	vicinity
		P.S.C. Ky. No	4
		Original Sheet	No3
	A COLLEGE WATER UTILITY	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky	7. No. 3
	partment of Berea College of Issuing Corporation)	6th. Revised Sheet N	No1
	CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
	Industrial -	Class 3	RATE
(a)	APPLICABLE: To Berea, Kentucky	and Vicinity	
(b)	AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Availa	ble for all purposes	
(c)	RATES: (Monthly)		
	Next 3,000 cu. ft. Next 5,000 cu. ft. Next 5,000 cu. ft.	Per 100 cu. ft.	\$ 4.90 2.35 2.10 1.85 1.50 1.25
(d)	MINIMUM BILL: Per month for white less of water sha		\$ 4.90
(e)	not pai	l be added if bill is d by the 10th day illing date	S
(f)	SPECIAL RULES:		
	If account is not paid before the siling the monthly bill, services	e 27th day after dat may be discontinued	EFFECTIVE
sion	ccordance with the rules of the F of Kentucky and an extra charge ore service is restored.	of \$10.00 will be ma	de NOV 2 4 1982
			PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01
DATE	OF ISSUE Dec. 24 1982 I	DATE EFFECTIVE Nov.	25 1982 Day Year a College
ISSU		Vice-President, Bere	

KARL E. WARMING
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky.
in Case Nos. 8531 and 8556 dated November 24, 1982.

		FOR 1	Berea, Kentuc	ky and v	lcinity
		1	P.S.C. Ky. No	•	4
		-	Original	Sheet No	٥
	DLLEGE WATER UTILITY		Cancelling P.	S.C. Ky.	No. 3
	ment of Berea College E Issuing Corporation)	6	th. revised	Sheet No	1
	CLASSIFICA	TION	OF SERVICE		
	Rural - Resi	denti	al - Class 4		RATE
(a) APF	PLICABLE: To Berea, Kentu	icky a	nd Vicinity		
(b) <u>AVA</u>	AILABILITY OF SERVICE: Av	vailab	le for all pu	rposes.	
(c) RAT	TES: (Monthly)				
Nex Nex Nex	200 cu. ft. 1,800 cu. ft. 3,000 cu. ft. xt 5,000 cu. ft. xt 5,000 cu. ft. 1 0ver 15,000 cu. ft.		Per 100 cu. Per 100 cu.	ft. ft. ft.	\$ 4.90 2.35 2.10 1.85 1.50 1.25
	NIMUM BILL: Per month for less of water	r shal		ed.	\$ 4.90
	not	pai	d by the 10th 11ing date		
If of mailing according according to accordi	ECIAL RULES: account is not paid beforing the monthly bill, served ance with the rules of the Kentucky and an extra characterice is restored.	vices the Pu	may be discor blic Service	er date ntinued Commis-	BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE NOV 2 4 1982
Deloie 8	service is restored.			PU RY	RSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
DATE OF	ISSUE Dec. 24 1982 Month Day Year BY Name of Officer KARL E. WARMING	ness V	TE EFFECTIVE_ ice-President	Month D Berea	
	by authority of an Order of Nos. 8531 and 8556 dated				ssion of Ky.

11.90

	FOR Berea, Kentucky and v	icinity
	P.S.C. Ky. No.	4
	Original Sheet No	5
BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY A Department of Berea College	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. 6th. Revised	No. 3
(Name of Issuing Corporation)		•
CLASSIFI	CATION OF SERVICE	
Farm - Re	esidential - Class 5	RATE
(a) APPLICABLE: To Berea, Ker	ntucky and Vicinity	
(b) AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:	Available for all purposes.	
(c) <u>RATES</u> : (Monthly)		
First 200 cu. ft. Next 1,800 cu. ft. Next 3,000 cu. ft. Next 5,000 cu. ft. Next 5,000 cu. ft. All Over 15,000 cu. ft.	Per 100 cu. ft.	\$ 4.90 2.35 2.10 1.85 1.50 1.25
	for which 200 cu. ft. or ter shall be delivered.	\$ 4.90
1	10% will be added if bill is not paid by the 10th day after billing date	
(f) ODECTAL DILLEG.		
(f) SPECIAL RULES:	PL	BLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO OF KENTUCKY
If account is not paid be: of mailing the monthly bill, so	fore the 27th day after date ervices may be discontinued	EFFECTIVE
in accordance with the rules of sion of Kentucky and an extra	f the Public Service Commis-	NOV 2 4 1982
before service is restored.	PU	URSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0:
	P,	1/when
DATE OF ISSUE Dec. 24 198 Month Day Ye ISSUED BY Mal & Warning Bu Name of Officer KARL E. WARMING	ar Month I	
Issued by authority of an Orde in Case Nos. <u>8531 and 8556</u> da		ission of Ky.

For: Berea. Kentucky and Vacinity
Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO. 4

5th Revised SHEET NO: 7

CANCELLING 4th Revised Sheet

BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY DEPARTMENT
Name of Issuing Corporation

No. 6

WHOLESALE SERVICE-CLASS 6

- (a) Applicable: To all customers in the City of Berea, Kentucky, and contiguous territory thereto.
- (b) <u>Availability of Service</u>: Water service to water districts purchased for resale.

(c) Rates: (Monthly) Per 1000 gallons

RATE PER 1,000

GALLONS

\$2.82

(d) <u>Service Charge</u>: All metered general water service customers shall pay a service charge based on the size of meter installed. The service charge will not entitle the customer to any water.

Size of Meter		PER METER
5/8	inch meter	\$3.60
1	inch meter	\$5.04
1 1/2	inch meter	\$6.48
2	inch meter	\$10.44
3	inch meter	\$39.60
4	inch meter	\$50.40
6	inch meter	\$75.60
8	inch meter	\$104.40

(e) <u>Late Payment Charge</u>: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the 10th day after billing date.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

(f) Special Rule:

(1) The standard rules and regulations of the utility shall apply.

OCT 3 1990

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

DATE OF ISSUE NOVEMBER 13. 1990 DATE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 3. 1990

MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR

ISSUED BY Mike Bethurem Utilities Administrator CPO 2337, Berea, KY 40403

NAME OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

CASE NO: 90-052 DATED: OCTOBER 15, 1990

For: Berea. Kentucky and Vacinity
Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO. 4

5th Revised SHEET NO: 8

CANCELLING 4th Revised Sheet
No. 6

WHOLESALE SERVICE-CLASS 6

((2)Reconnect charges shall be \$10.00.

- (3) If account is not paid before the 27th day after date of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Berea College Water Utility and the Public Service Commission.
- (4) There shall be added to the customers bill as a separate item an amount equal to the proportionate part of any license, occupation, franchise or other similar fee or tax now or hereafter imposed upon Berea College Water Utility by local taxing authorities whether imposed by ordinance, franchise or otherwise, and which fee or tax is based upon the percentage of the gross receipts, net receipts or revenues from the sale of services rendered by Berea College Water Utility to the customer.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

OCT 3 1990

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

DATE OF ISSUE NOVEMBER 13. 1990 DATE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 3. 1990

MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR

ISSUED BY Mike Bethurem Utilities Administrator CPO 2337, Berea, KY 40403

NAME OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

CASE NO: 90-052 DATED: OCTOBER 15. 1990

011,00

	FOR Berea, Kentucky and v	icinity
	P.S.C. Ky. No.	4
	original Sheet N	06
BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky.	No. 3
A Department of Berea College (Name of Issuing Corporation)	4th. Revised Sheet No	•2
CLASSIFI	CATION OF SERVICE	P
Whole	esale - Class 6	RATE
(a) APPLICABLE: To Berea, Ker	ntucky and Vicinity	
(b) AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:	Available for all purposes.	
(c) <u>RATE</u> : (Monthly)		
All wholesale water sales	Per 1,000 gallons	\$ 1.15
	10% will be added if bill is not paid by the 10th day after billing date	
(e) SPECIAL RULES:		=
If account is not paid be of mailing the monthly bill, so in accordance with the rules of sion of Kentucky and an extra before service is restored.	f the Public Service Commis- charge of \$10.00 will be made	SLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
		OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
		NOV 2 4 1982
	PUF PY:	SECTION 9 (1)
	Pit	1 / work
DATE OF ISSUE Dec. 24 19. Month Day Ye	ar Month I	25 1982 Day Year College
Name of Officer	siness Vice-President, Berea	

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case Nos. 8531 and 8556 dated November 24, 1982.

For: Berea. Kentucky and Vacinity
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 4

5th Revised SHEET NO: 9
CANCELLING 4th Revised Sheet

No. 7

BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY DEPARTMENT Name of Issuing Corporation

FIRE PROTECTION-CLASS 7

- (a) Applicable: To all customers in the city of Berea, Kentucky, and contiguous territory thereto.
- (b) <u>Availability of Service</u>: Available for commercial, industrial, institutional and City of Berea users.
- (c) Type of Service: Water lines for sprinkler service.

(d) Rates: (Monthly)

RATE PER UNIT

6 inch	sprinkler	line	\$39.51
8 inch	sprinkler	line	\$54.92
10 inch	sprinkler	line	\$71.31
12 inch	sprinkler	line	\$86.73

- (e) <u>Late Payment Charge</u>: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the 10th day after billing date.
- (f) Special Rule:
 - (1) The standard rules and regulations of the utility shall apply.
 - (2) Reconnect charges shall be \$10.00.
 - (3) If account is not paid before the 27th day after date of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Berea College Water Utility and the Public Service Commission.

 PLIBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(4) There shall be added to the customers bill as a separate item an amount equal to the proportionate part of any license, occupation, franchise or other similar fee or tax now or hereafter imposed upon Berea College Water Utility 007 3 1990 by local taxing authorities whether imposed by ordinance, franchise or otherwise, and which fee or tax is based by brant TO 807 KAR 5:011, the percentage of the gross receipts, net receipts or SECTION 9 (1) revenues from the sale of services rendered by Bereden College Water Utility to the customer.

DATE OF ISSUE _	NOVEMBER 13.		1990	DATE EFFECTIVE _	OCTOBER	3.	1990
The second secon	MONTH		YEAR		MONTH	DAY	YEAR

ISSUED BY Mike Bethurem Utilities Administrator CPO 2337, Berea, KY 40403

NAME OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

CASE NO: 90-052 DATED: OCTOBER 15, 1990

011.90

For: Berea, Kentucky and Vacinity Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO.__ 5th Revised SHEET NO: 10 CANCELLING 4th Revised Sheet No. 8

PUBLIC AND PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION-CLASS 8

- (a) Applicable: To all customers in the city of Berea, Kentucky, and contiguous territory thereto.
- (b) Availability of Service: Available for commercial, industrial, institutional and City of Berea users.
- (c) Type of Service: Fire hydrants for fire protection service.

(d) Rates: (Monthly)

RATE PER UNIT

Hydrant

\$11.56

- (e) Late Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the 10th day after billing date.
- (f) Special Rule:
 - (1) The standard rules and regulations of the utility shall
 - (2) Reconnect charges shall be \$10.00.
 - (3) If account is not paid before the 27th day after date of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Berea College Water Utility and the Public Service Commission.
 - (4) There shall be added to the customers bill as a separaRUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY item an amount equal to the proportionate part of any EFFECTIVE license, occupation, franchise or other similar fee or tax now or hereafter imposed upon Berea College Water Utility by local taxing authorities whether imposed by ordinance, 3 1990 OCT franchise or otherwise, and which fee or tax is based upon the percentage of the gross receipts, net receiptsPURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, revenues from the sale of services rendered by Berea SECTION 9 &1) College Water Utility to the customer.

DATE OF ISSUE NOVEMBER 13. 1990 DATE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 3. 1990 HTMOM DAY DAY YEAR MONTH YEAR

N Bellevier Utilities Administrator CPO 2337, Berea, KY 40403 ISSUED BY Mike Bethurem

NAME OF OFFICER TITLE **ADDRESS** ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

DATED: OCTOBER 15, 1990 CASE NO: 90-052

011.90

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

	FOR I	Berea, Kentucky and vi	cinity					
ą.	J	P.S.C. Ky. No	4					
			7					
		Cancelling P.S.C. Ky.	No. 3					
	A Department of Berea College (Name of Issuing Corporation)	4th. Revised Sheet No.	2					
	CLASSIFICATION							
	Fire Protection	- Class 7	RATE					
	(a) APPLICABLE: To Berea, Kentucky a	and Vicinity						
	Industr	ole for Commercial, rial, Institutional, c City of Berea						
	(c) TYPE OF SERVICE: Water lines for	sprinkler service						
	(d) <u>RATES</u> : (Monthly)							
)	Lines 6" in diameter or under Lines 8" in diameter Lines 10" in diameter Lines 12" in diameter		\$ 33.00 46.50 60.00 73.00					
	not pai	l be added if bill is id by the 10th day illing date						
	(f) SPECIAL RULES:	DUD	0.055.465					
	If account is not paid before the of mailing the monthly bill, services in accordance with the rules of the Pusion of Kentucky and an extra charge of before service is restored.	e 27th day after date may be discontinued ublic Service Commis- of \$10.00 will be made						
		PY:	JANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)					
	Month Day Year ISSUED BY Nacl & Warning Business W	Berea Vice-President, Berea, itle Addr	ay Year College Kentucky ess					
	in Case Nos. 8531 and 8556 dated November 24, 1982.							

	rok berea, kentucky and v.	icinity		
	P.S.C. Ky. No.	4		
	Original Sheet No	08		
BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky.	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 3		
A Department of Berea College (Name of Issuing Corporation)	4th. Revised Sheet No	2		
CLASSIFICAT	TION OF SERVICE			
Public and Private Fi	ire Protection - Class 8	RATE		
(a) APPLICABLE: To Berea, Kentuc	cky and Vicinity			
Inc	ailable for Commercial, dustrial, Institutional, d the City of Berea			
(c) TYPE OF SERVICE: Fire hydrau service.	nt for fire protection			
(d) <u>RATES</u> :		F 32 D		
Fire hydrants, per year		\$ 116.00		
not	will be added if bill is paid by the 10th day er billing date	3-1		
(f) SPECIAL RULES:				
If account is not paid before of mailing the monthly bill, serv in accordance with the rules of the sion of Kentucky and an extra characteristics.	ices may be discontinued he Public Service Commis-	EFFECTIVE		
before service is restored.	V-AMPANE	NOV 2 4 1982		
\	PURSI	SECTION 9 (1)		
DATE OF ISSUE Dec. 24 1982 Month Day Year	Month I	25 1982 Day Year College		
Name of Officer KARL E. WARMING	ness Vice-President, Berea, Title Addi			
Issued by authority of an Order of in Case Nos. 8531 and 8556 dated		ission of Ky.		